02-06-2008

Docket No.	74597-B/JPW/GJG	
_		-

_	 	 	

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)	1881 1881 1881 1881 1881	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 8-96)		Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10348	0105	documents or copy thereof.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party(ies):			
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation	Name:	Limagrain Cereales Ingredients			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		SA			
Yes No	Internal Address:				
	Street Address:	Zone Agro Industrielle-BP20			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip:	Saint Ignat 63720			
Assignment Merger	Fran	ce			
Security Assignment Change of Name Other					
Execution April 19, 2007 Date(s):		& address(es) attached? X Yes No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being application is (are): 	g filed together with a	new application, the execution date(s) of the			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 11/417,330, filed May 2, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/F			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: John P. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	57				
1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036					
	03-3125				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.	JE THIS OF AGE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	1 No No	11/2			
Gary J. Gershik Name of Person Signing Signature	ye Reg. No. 39,992	January 30, 2008 Date			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		ages including cover sheet, attachments and			
Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Solution Selection 1/30/08 Gary J. Gershik Reg. No. 39,992					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents					

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/05/2008 MJAMA1 00000027 033125 11417330

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Form PTO-1595

PAGE 2

Continuation of Box No. 2:

Additional Name(s) & Address(es)

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (CSIRO)

Limestone Avenue, Campbell, ACT 2612, Australia

PATENT REEL: 020475 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, established under the Australian Science and Industry Research Act of 1949 and having a principle place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, ACT 2612, Australia ("CSIRO"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 11/417,330, filed May 2, 2006 entitled METHOD AND MEANS FOR IMPROVING BOWEL HEALTH, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from Anthony Richard Bird, Gulay Saygat Mann, Sadequr Rahman, Ahmed Regina, Zhongyi Li, David Lloyd Topping and Matthew Kennedy Morell (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Limagrain Cereales Ingredients SA, a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France and having a principal place of business at Zone Agro Industrielle-BP20, Saint Ignat 63720, France ("LCI"), is entitled to own an equal undivided right and interest in, and to, the Patent Rights,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CSIRO, while retaining unto itself an equal undivided right and interest in and to the Patent Rights, hereby assigns and transfers to LCI and the successors and assigns of LCI, an equal undivided right and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term and any extensions thereof.

CSIRO hereby authorizes requests to all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing joint ownership of an equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Rights by each of CSIRO and LCI, and their lawful successors and assigns.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Assignor)

L.S.: ___

Witness:

[signature]

LINDSAY ADLER
[printed name of the Peace # 1825]

iddress) ACT 261

PATENT REEL: 020475 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 02/04/2008